## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

### HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Simon to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 78 by Senator Martiny

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "and (C)," delete "R.S. 17:173(B)" and insert
- 3 "R.S. 17:173(A)(2)(introductory paragraph), (B),"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "provided to" and insert "for"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 3, between "analysis" and "services" delete "health"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 4, after "students" delete the semicolon ";" and delete the remainder of the
- 10 line and insert "when requested by parents or legal guardians; to provide for definitions; to
- 11 provide for related policies adopted by public school governing authorities; and to provide
- 12 for related matters."
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." and before "and (C)" delete "R.S. 17:173(B)" and insert
  "R.S. 17:173(A)(2)(introductory paragraph), (B),"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 1, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- 18 "A. 19 \* \* \*

20 (2) Not later than January 1, 2019, each <u>Each</u> public school
21 governing authority shall adopt <u>and make available to the public</u> a policy
22 to implement the provisions of this Section and such policy, at a minimum,
23 shall provide that:"

- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 1, line 13, between "<u>licensed</u>" and "<u>by</u>" insert a comma "," and insert "<u>certified</u>,
   <u>or registered</u>"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>

On page 2, at the end of line 1, delete the period "." and insert "as described in the
Behavior Analyst Practice Act."

### Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

# 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 3, line 7, between "<u>Behavior</u>" and "<u>Practice</u>" change "<u>Analysts</u>" to "<u>Analyst</u>"